This section does not apply to rates for use with an insured 

that has: 

1.  Total insured property values of Five Million Dollars 

($5,000,000.00) or more; 

2.  Total annual gross revenues of Ten Million Dollars 

($10,000,000.00) or more; or 

3.  A total premium of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 

or more for property insurance, Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00) or more for general liability insurance, or Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) or more for multi-peril insurance. 

D.  The Insurance Commissioner shall consider the applicable 

factors in Section 902.2 of this title when reviewing filings. 

SECTION 4.

[...]

Notwithstanding subsection A of this section, after a rate 

filing is approved under this act, an insurer, without prior 

approval of the Insurance Commissioner, may use any rate 

subsequently filed by the insurer if the subsequently filed rate 

does not exceed the lesser of: 

1.  One hundred seven and one-half percent (107.5%) of the rate 

approved by the Insurance Commissioner; or 

2.  One hundred ten percent (110%) of any rate used by the 

insurer in the previous twelve-month period. 

C.  Filed rates under subsection B of this section take effect 

on the date specified by the insurer.